
611 612
701 702
703 704

Buses serving
St Anselm’s College
(including services for
Birkenhead School)

Valid from 5 February 2024

Bus timetable

These services are provided by Merseytravel

www.merseytravel.gov.uk

. Times and 
What’s changed?
The 611 morning journey now departs from Telegraph Road at 0740 and is retimed along
the route. Timing points are also changed. All other services are unchanged.
 St. Anselm’s College is also served by the 38 and 91. Birkenhead School is also served 
 by the 91, 492 and 495 services.
 To plan your full journey use the following link: jp.merseytravel.gov.uk 

http://jp.merseytravel.gov.uk/


Code used: 
     - Merseytravel Bus Services operated by Als Coaches.

Route 611 from: HESWALL (TELEGRAPH ROAD, PINE WAY) via Telegraph Road, Brimstage Road, Barnston Road, Acre Lane, Brimstage Road, Telegraph Road, Heswall 
Bus Station, Telegraph Road, Pensby Road, Thingwall Road East, Arrowe Park Road, Upton By-pass, Upton Road, Claughton Village, Park Road West, Egerton Road to ST 
ANSELM’S COLLEGE (EGERTON ROAD). 
Route 611 from: ST ANSELM’S COLLEGE (EGERTON ROAD) via Egerton Road, Manor Hill, Park Road West, Upton Road, Upton By-pass, Arrowe Park Road, Thingwall 
Road East, Pensby Road, Telegraph Road, Barnston Road, Acre Lane, Brimstage Road, Telegraph Road to HESWALL (TELEGRAPH ROAD, PINE WAY). 
NOTE: This service is LIMITED STOP with the first alighting stop being Arrowe Park Hospital.

M

0740 
0755 
0803 
0810 
0817 
0822 
0826

M

Heswall Telegraph Road, Pine Way 
Heswall Bus Station 
Pensby Pensby Road, Fishers Lane 
Arrowe Park Hospital 
Upton Merseyrail Station 
Claughton Village 
St Anselm’s College Egerton Road

Monday to Friday schooldays only 

611       Heswall - St Anselm’s College Merseytravel 
            bus service

1540 
1556 
1603 
1608 
1611 
1616 
1623 
1625 

M

St Anselm’s College Egerton Road 
Arrowe Park Hospital 
Pensby Fishers Lane 
Pensby Road, Tower Road South 
Heswall Telegraph Road 
Barnston Road, Acre Lane 
Heswall Telegraph Road, Tesco 
Heswall Telegraph Road, Pine Way 



612       Mill Park - St Anselm’s College Merseytravel 
            bus service

Monday to Friday schooldays only 

Mill Park Clifton Avenue 
Eastham Plymyard Avenue 
Bromborough Cross 
Bebington Civic Centre 
Mount Road, Borough Road 
Claughton Village  
St Anselm’s College Palm Grove 

0740 
0744 
0754 
0805 
0810 
0821 
0827

M

Route 612 from: MILL PARK (MILL PARK DRIVE, CLIFTON AVENUE) via Mill Park Drive, Eastham Rake, Plymyard Avenue, Allport Road, Allport Lane, The Rake, 
Bromborough Village Road, Spital Road, Church Road, The Village, Heath Road, Teehey Lane, Kings Road, Borough Road, Mount Road, Storeton Road, Woodchurch Road, 
Balls Road, Shrewsbury Road, Upton Road, Claughton Village, Park Road West, Egerton Road to ST ANSELM’S COLLEGE (EGERTON ROAD). 
Route 612 from: ST ANSELM’S COLLEGE (EGERTON ROAD) via Egerton Road, Manor Hill Road, Park Road West, Park Road South, Slatey Road, Balls Road, Balls Road 
East, Borough Road, Kings Road, Teehey Lane, Heath Road, The Village, Church Road, Spital Road, Bromborough Village Road, The Rake, Allport Lane, Allport Road, 
Plymyard Avenue, Eastham Rake, Mill Park Drive to MILL PARK (CLIFTON AVENUE). 

Code used: 
     - Merseytravel Bus Services operated by Als Coaches.M

St Anselm’s College Egerton Road 
Spital Crossroads 
Bromborough Cross 
Eastham Plymyard Avenue 
Mill Park Clifton Avenue

1540 
1559 
1605 
1612 
1616

M

The 38 and 91 services stop near St Anselm’s College.  
 For more information please use the journey planner at: jp.merseytravel.gov.uk

http://jp.merseytravel.gov.uk/
https://jp.merseytravel.gov.uk/


701       Gayton - Oxton Merseytravel
             (for Birkenhead School and Birkenhead High School Academy) bus service

Monday to Friday schooldays only 

Gayton Chester Road, Boathouse Lane 
Irby Village Thingwall Road 
Greasby Village Cortsway 
Upton Village Tinas Way 
Oxton Shrewsbury Road, Kingsmead Road 

0725 
0736 
0745 
0750 
0807

M

Kingsmead Road South 
Upton Village 
Greasby Village 
Irby Village 
Gayton Chester Road, Boathouse Lane

1600 
1613 
1620 
1628 
1640 

M

Route 701 from:  GAYTON (BOATHOUSE LANE, CHESTER ROAD) via Chester Road, Telegraph Road, Heswall Bus Station, Telegraph Road, Mere Lane, Irby Road, Manor 
Road, Mill Hill Road, Mill Lane, Greasby Road, Greasby Village, Old Greasby Road, The Village, Ford Road, Upton By-pass, Noctorum Avenue, Noctorum Way, Townfield 
Lane, Gerald Road, Shrewsbury Road to OXTON (SHREWSBURY ROAD, KINGSMEAD ROAD). 
Route 701 from: KINGSMEAD ROAD SOUTH (OUTSIDE SCHOOL) via Kingsmead Road South, Bidston Road,Townfield Lane, Noctorum Way, Noctorum Avenue, Upton 
Road, Ford Road, The Village, Old Greasby Road, Greasby Road, Mill Lane, Mill Hill Road, Thingwall Road, Irby Road, Mere Lane, Telegraph Road, Chester Road to 
GAYTON (CHESTER ROAD, BOATHOUSE LANE).

702       Barnston -  Oxton Merseytravel
             (for Birkenhead School and Birkenhead High School Academy) bus service

Monday to Friday schooldays only 

Barnston Barnston Road, Storeton Lane 
Heswall Bus Station 
Arrowe Park Road 
Oxton Shrewsbury Road, Kingsmead Road

0735 
0749 
0801 
0813

M

Route 702 from: BARNSTON (BARNSTON ROAD, STORETON LANE) via Barnston Road, Well Lane, Baskervylle Road, Gayton Road, Village Road, Thurstaston Road, Dee 
View Road, The Mount, Telegraph Road, Heswall Bus Station, Telegraph Road, Pensby Road, Thingwall Road East, Arrowe Park Road, Woodchurch Road, Holm Lane, 
Talbot Road, Gerald Road, Shrewsbury Road to OXTON (SHREWSBURY ROAD, KINGSMEAD ROAD).  
Route 702 from: OXTON (KINGSMEAD ROAD SOUTH) via Kingsmead Road South, Bidston Road, Talbot Road, Holm Lane, Woodchurch Road, Arrowe Park Road, Pensby 
Road, Telegraph Road, Heswall Bus Station, Telegraph Road, The Mount, Deeview Road, Thurstaston Road, Village Road, Gayton Road, Baskervylle Road, Dawstone Road, 
Well Lane, Barnston Road to BARNSTON (BARNSTON ROAD, STORETON LANE)

Code used:      - Merseytravel Bus Services 
                          operated by Stagecoach 

           (0725) and Als Coaches  
            (1600).

M

Code used:      - Merseytravel Bus Services 
           operated by Als Coaches.

M Oxton Kingsmead Road South 
Arrowe Park Road 
Heswall Bus Station 
Barnston Barnston Road, Storeton Lane

1600 
1611 
1623 
1637

M



703       Frankby - Oxton Merseytravel
             (for Birkenhead School and Birkenhead High School Academy) bus service

Monday to Friday schooldays only 

Frankby Frankby Green, Frankby Road 
Frankby Road, The Ridger 
Column Road, Grammar School Lane 
West Kirby Banks Road 
Meols Railway Inn 
Moreton Cross 
Oxton Shrewsbury Road, Sandy Way

0715 
0720 
0728 
0742 
0757 
0805 
0820

M

Route 703 from: FRANKBY (FRANKBY GREEN, FRANKBY ROAD) via Frankby Road, Greenbank Road, Orrysdale Road, Grange Road, Hilbre View, Column Road, Caldy 
Road, Sandy Lane, Banks Road, Dee Lane, Grange Road, Meols Drive, Market Street, Birkenhead Road, Hoylake Road, Fender Lane, Bidston By-pass, Hoylake Road, 
Tollemache Road, Upyon Road, Shrewsbury Road to OXTON (SHREWSBURY ROAD, SANDY WAY).  
Route 703 from: OXTON (SHREWSBURY ROAD, BERESFORD ROAD) via Shrewsbury Road, Upton Road, Tollemache Road, Hoylake Road, Bidston By-pass, Fender Lane, 
Hoylake Road, Birkenhead Road, Market Street, Meols Drive, Grange Road, Banks Road, Sandy Lane, Caldy Road, Column Road, Grange Road, Orrysdale Road, Anglesey 
Road, Greenbank Road, Frankby Road to FRANKBY (FRANKBY GREEN, FRANKBY ROAD). 

Code used:      - Merseytravel Bus Services operated by Stagecoach.M

Oxton Shrewsbury Road, Beresford Road 
Moreton Cross 
Meols Railway Inn 
West Kirby Banks Road 
Column Road, Grammar School Lane 
Frankby Road, The Ridger 
Frankby Frankby Green, Frankby Road

1600 
1615 
1623 
1638 
1652 
1700 
1705

M



704       Mill Park - Oxton Merseytravel
             (for Birkenhead School and Birkenhead High School Academy) bus service

Monday to Friday schooldays only 

Mill Park Mill Park Drive, Clifton Avenue 
Bromborough Cross 
Spital Crossroads 
Higher Bebington Village Road 
Oxton Shrewsbury Road, Sandy Way

0720 
0732 
0738 
0746 
0758

M

Route 704 from: MILL PARK (MILL PARK DRIVE/CLIFTON AVENUE) via Mill Park Drive, Eastham Rake, Brookhurst Avenue, Allport Road, Allport Lane, Bromborough 
Village Road, Spital Road, Church Road, The Village, Heath Road, Teehey Lane, Kings Road, Borough Road, Mount Road, Storeton Road, Ingestre Road, Mill Hill, Talbot 
Road, Gerald Road, Shrewsbury Road to OXTON (SHREWSBURY ROAD/SANDY WAY). 
Route 704 from:  KINGSMEAD ROAD, KINGSMEAD ROAD SOUTH via Kingsmead Road, Kingsmead Road South, Bidston Road, Talbot Road, Mill Hill, Ingestre Road, 
Storeton Road, Mount Road, Borough Road, Kings Road, Teehey Lane, Heath Road, The Village, Church Road, Spital Road, Bromborough Village Road, Allport Lane, 
Allport Road, Brookhurst Avenue, Eastham Rake, Mill Park Drive to MILL PARK (MILL PARK DRIVE/CLIFTON AVENUE).

Code used:      - Merseytravel Bus Services operated by Als Coaches (0720) and Stagecoach (1600).M

Kingsmead Road Kingsmead Road South 
Higher Bebington Village Road 
Spital Crossroads 
Bromborough Cross 
Mill Park Mill Park Drive, Clifton Avenue 

1600 
1612 
1620 
1626 
1638

M

The 91, 492 and 495 services stop near Birkenhead School and Birkenhead High School Acedemy. 
 For more information please use the journey planner at: jp.merseytravel.gov.uk

http://jp.merseytravel.gov.uk/
https://jp.merseytravel.gov.uk/
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