

Bus timetable

611 612 701 702 703 704

Buses serving St Anselm's College (including services for Birkenhead School)

These services are provided by Merseytravel

What's changed?

The 611 morning journey now departs from Telegraph Road at 0740 and is retimed along the route. Timing points are also changed. All other services are unchanged.

St. Anselm's College is also served by the 38 and 91. Birkenhead School is also served by the 91, 492 and 495 services.

To plan your full journey use the following link: jp.merseytravel.gov.uk







Heswall - St Anselm's College

Merseytravel bus service

Monday to Friday schooldays only

W	
0740	St Anselm's College Egerton Road
0755	Arrowe Park Hospital
0803	Pensby Fishers Lane
0810	Pensby Road, Tower Road South
0817	Heswall Telegraph Road
0822	Barnston Road, Acre Lane
0826	Heswall Telegraph Road, Tesco
	Heswall Telegraph Road, Pine Way
	0803 0810 0817 0822

Code used:

@ - Merseytravel Bus Services operated by Als Coaches.

Route 611 from: HESWALL (TELEGRAPH ROAD, PINE WAY) via Telegraph Road, Brimstage Road, Barnston Road, Acre Lane, Brimstage Road, Telegraph Road, Heswall Bus Station, Telegraph Road, Pensby Road, Thingwall Road East, Arrowe Park Road, Upton By-pass, Upton Road, Claughton Village, Park Road West, Egerton Road to ST ANSELM'S COLLEGE (EGERTON ROAD).

Route 611 from: ST ANSELM'S COLLEGE (EGERTON ROAD) via Egerton Road, Manor Hill, Park Road West, Upton Road, Upton By-pass, Arrowe Park Road, Thingwall Road East, Pensby Road, Telegraph Road, Barnston Road, Acre Lane, Brimstage Road, Telegraph Road to HESWALL (TELEGRAPH ROAD, PINE WAY).

NOTE: This service is LIMITED STOP with the first alighting stop being Arrowe Park Hospital.



Mill Park - St Anselm's College 612

Merseytravel bus service

Monday to Friday schooldays only	
----------------------------------	--

	ivioliua	to Filuay Schoolaays only	
	W		(A)
Mill Park Clifton Avenue	0740	St Anselm's College Egerton Road	1540
Eastham Plymyard Avenue	0744	Spital Crossroads	1559
Bromborough Cross	0754	Bromborough Cross	1605
Bebington Civic Centre	0805	Eastham Plymyard Avenue	1612
Mount Road, Borough Road	0810	Mill Park Clifton Avenue	1616
Claughton Village	0821		
St Anselm's College Palm Grove	0827		

Code used:

@ - Merseytravel Bus Services operated by Als Coaches.

Route 612 from: MILL PARK (MILL PARK DRIVE, CLIFTON AVENUE) via Mill Park Drive, Eastham Rake, Plymyard Avenue, Allport Road, Allport Lane, The Rake, Bromborough Village Road, Spital Road, Church Road, The Village, Heath Road, Teehey Lane, Kings Road, Borough Road, Mount Road, Storeton Road, Woodchurch Road, Balls Road, Shrewsbury Road, Upton Road, Claughton Village, Park Road West, Egerton Road to ST ANSELM'S COLLEGE (EGERTON ROAD).

Route 612 from: ST ANSELM'S COLLEGE (EGERTON ROAD) via Egerton Road, Manor Hill Road, Park Road West, Park Road South, Slatey Road, Balls Road, Balls Road East, Borough Road, Kings Road, Teehey Lane, Heath Road, The Village, Church Road, Spital Road, Bromborough Village Road, The Rake, Allport Lane, Allport Road, Plymyard Avenue, Eastham Rake, Mill Park Drive to MILL PARK (CLIFTON AVENUE).



701

Gayton - Oxton (for Birkenhead School and Birkenhead High School Academy)

Merseytravel bus service

Monday to Friday schooldays only				
	lacktriangle			•
Gayton Chester Road, Boathouse Lane	0725	Code used: • Merseytravel Bus Services	Kingsmead Road South	1600
Irby Village Thingwall Road	0736	operated by Stagecoach	Upton Village	1613
Greasby Village Cortsway	0745	(0725) and Als Coaches	Greasby Village	1620
Upton Village Tinas Way	0750	(1600).	Irby Village	1628
Oxton Shrewsbury Road, Kingsmead Road	0807		Gayton Chester Road, Boathouse Lane	1640

Route 701 from: GAYTON (BOATHOUSE LANE, CHESTER ROAD) via Chester Road, Telegraph Road, Heswall Bus Station, Telegraph Road, Mere Lane, Irby Road, Manor Road, Mill Hill Road, Mill Lane, Greasby Road, Greasby Village, Old Greasby Road, The Village, Ford Road, Upton By-pass, Noctorum Avenue, Noctorum Way, Townfield Lane, Gerald Road, Shrewsbury Road to OXTON (SHREWSBURY ROAD, KINGSMEAD ROAD).

Route 701 from: KINGSMEAD ROAD SOUTH (OUTSIDE SCHOOL) via Kingsmead Road South, Bidston Road, Townfield Lane, Noctorum Way, Noctorum Avenue, Upton Road, Ford Road, The Village, Old Greasby Road, Greasby Road, Mill Lane, Mill Hill Road, Thingwall Road, Irby Road, Mere Lane, Telegraph Road, Chester Road to GAYTON (CHESTER ROAD, BOATHOUSE LANE).



702

Barnston - Oxton (for Birkenhead School and Birkenhead High School Academy)

Merseytravel bus service

Monday to Friday schooldays only				
	(W
Barnston Barnston Road, Storeton Lane	0735	Code used: ⚠ - Merseytravel Bus Services	Oxton Kingsmead Road South	1600
Heswall Bus Station	0749	operated by Als Coaches.	Arrowe Park Road	1611
Arrowe Park Road	0801		Heswall Bus Station	1623
Oxton Shrewsbury Road, Kingsmead Road	0813		Barnston Barnston Road, Storeton Lane	1637

Route 702 from: BARNSTON (BARNSTON ROAD, STORETON LANE) via Barnston Road, Well Lane, Baskervylle Road, Gayton Road, Village Road, Thurstaston Road, Dee View Road, The Mount, Telegraph Road, Heswall Bus Station, Telegraph Road, Pensby Road, Thingwall Road East, Arrowe Park Road, Woodchurch Road, Holm Lane, Talbot Road, Gerald Road, Shrewsbury Road to OXTON (SHREWSBURY ROAD, KINGSMEAD ROAD).

Route 702 from: OXTON (KINGSMEAD ROAD SOUTH) via Kingsmead Road South, Bidston Road, Talbot Road, Holm Lane, Woodchurch Road, Arrowe Park Road, Pensby Road, Telegraph Road, Heswall Bus Station, Telegraph Road, The Mount, Deeview Road, Thurstaston Road, Village Road, Gayton Road, Baskervylle Road, Dawstone Road, Well Lane, Barnston Road to BARNSTON (BARNSTON ROAD, STORETON LANE)



703

Frankby - Oxton (for Birkenhead School and Birkenhead High School Academy)

Merseytravel bus service

	Mond	lay to Friday schooldays only	
	(A)		<u> </u>
Frankby Frankby Green, Frankby Road	0715	Oxton Shrewsbury Road, Beresford Road	1600
Frankby Road, The Ridger	0720	Moreton Cross	1615
Column Road, Grammar School Lane	0728	Meols Railway Inn	1623
West Kirby Banks Road	0742	West Kirby Banks Road	1638
Meols Railway Inn	0757	Column Road, Grammar School Lane	1652
Moreton Cross	0805	Frankby Road, The Ridger	1700
Oxton Shrewsbury Road, Sandy Way	0820	Frankby Frankby Green, Frankby Road	1705

Code used: • Merseytravel Bus Services operated by Stagecoach.

Route 703 from: FRANKBY (FRANKBY GREEN, FRANKBY ROAD) via Frankby Road, Greenbank Road, Orrysdale Road, Grange Road, Hilbre View, Column Road, Caldy Road, Sandy Lane, Banks Road, Dee Lane, Grange Road, Meols Drive, Market Street, Birkenhead Road, Hoylake Road, Fender Lane, Bidston By-pass, Hoylake Road, Tollemache Road, Upyon Road, Shrewsbury Road to OXTON (SHREWSBURY ROAD, SANDY WAY).

Route 703 from: OXTON (SHREWSBURY ROAD, BERESFORD ROAD) via Shrewsbury Road, Upton Road, Tollemache Road, Hoylake Road, Bidston By-pass, Fender Lane, Hoylake Road, Birkenhead Road, Market Street, Meols Drive, Grange Road, Banks Road, Sandy Lane, Caldy Road, Column Road, Grange Road, Orrysdale Road, Anglesey Road, Greenbank Road, Frankby Road to FRANKBY GREEN, FRANKBY ROAD).



704

Mill Park - Oxton (for Birkenhead School and Birkenhead High School Academy)

Merseytravel bus service

	Monday to Friday schooldays only		
	W		W
Mill Park Mill Park Drive, Clifton Avenue	0720	Kingsmead Road Kingsmead Road South	1600
Bromborough Cross	0732	Higher Bebington Village Road	1612
Spital Crossroads	0738	Spital Crossroads	1620
Higher Bebington Village Road	0746	Bromborough Cross	1626
Oxton Shrewsbury Road, Sandy Way	0758	Mill Park Mill Park Drive, Clifton Avenue	1638

Code used: • Merseytravel Bus Services operated by Als Coaches (0720) and Stagecoach (1600).

Route 704 from: MILL PARK (MILL PARK DRIVE/CLIFTON AVENUE) via Mill Park Drive, Eastham Rake, Brookhurst Avenue, Allport Road, Allport Lane, Bromborough Village Road, Spital Road, Church Road, The Village, Heath Road, Teehey Lane, Kings Road, Borough Road, Mount Road, Storeton Road, Ingestre Road, Mill Hill, Talbot Road, Gerald Road, Shrewsbury Road to OXTON (SHREWSBURY ROAD/SANDY WAY).

Route 704 from: KINGSMEAD ROAD, KINGSMEAD ROAD SOUTH via Kingsmead Road, Kingsmead Road South, Bidston Road, Talbot Road, Mill Hill, Ingestre Road, Storeton Road, Mount Road, Borough Road, Kings Road, Teehey Lane, Heath Road, The Village, Church Road, Spital Road, Bromborough Village Road, Allport Lane, Allport Road, Brookhurst Avenue, Eastham Rake, Mill Park Drive to MILL PARK (MILL PARK DRIVE/CLIFTON AVENUE).